Conversation Contents

bison/buffalo funding

"Willens, Todd" <todd=wilIens@ios.doi.gov>

From: "Willens, Todd" <todd_willens@ios.doi.gov>
Sent: Fri May 11 2018 10:55:37 GMT-0600 (MDT)
To: Scott Cameron <scott_cameron@ios.doi.gov>
CC: "Cason, Jim" <james_cason@ios.doi.gov>
Subject: bison/buffalo funding

Scott,

Can your office identify in our agency's budgets whom and how much we are putting towards
buffalo/bison management or programs? Including grants and agreements. Please include the
InterTribal Buffalo Council.

Thanks.

Todd Willens

Assistant Deputy Secretary

U.S. Department of the Interior

1849 C Street, NW — MIB Room 6116
Washington, DC 20240

office: 202-208-6291

NOTE: Every email I send or receive is subject to release under the Freedom of Information Act.

"Cameron, Scott" <scott=cameron@ios.doi.gov>

From: "Cameron, Scott" <scott_cameron@ios.doi.gov>
Sent: Fri May 11 2018 11:16:09 GMT-0600 (MDT)

To: "Willens, Todd" <todd_willens@ios.doi.gov>

CC: "Cason, Jim" <james_cason@ios.doi.gov>
Subject: Re: bison/buffalo funding

Todd,

I don't think this topic pops up explicitly anywhere in a bureau budget structure, so we'll need to
do a datacall of the field. My guess is it will be a week to get back anything remotely accurate.
I'll start the process.

Thanks,

Scott

Scott J. Cameron

Acting Assistant Secretary for Policy, Management and Budget
Office of the Secretary of the Interior



Desk 202 208 4242
Cell 202 706 9031

On Fri, May 11, 2018 at 12:55 PM, Willens, Todd <todd willens@ios.doi.gov> wrote:
Scott,

Can your office identify in our agency's budgets whom and how much we are putting towards
buffalo/bison management or programs? Including grants and agreements. Please include the
InterTribal Buffalo Council.

Thanks.

Todd Willens

Assistant Deputy Secretary

U.S. Department of the Interior

1849 C Street, NW — MIB Room 6116
Washington, DC 20240

office: 202-208-6291

NOTE: Every email I send or receive is subject to release under the Freedom of Information Act.

"Cameron, Scott"” <scott=cameron@ios.doi.gov>

From: "Cameron, Scott" <scott_cameron@ios.doi.gov>
Sent: Fri May 11 2018 11:20:01 GMT-0600 (MDT)

Olivia Ferriter <olivia_ferriter@ios.doi.gov>, Denise
Flanagan <denise_flanagan@ios.doi.gov>, "Moss, Adrianne'

To: <adrianne_moss@ios.doi.gov>, Jason Freihage
<jason_freihage@ios.doi.gov>
Subject: Fwd: bison/buffalo funding

I imagine we'll need to do a datacall on this. I am thinking BIA, NPS, FWS, maybe BLM. Back in
a week.

Thanks,

Scott

Scott J. Cameron

Acting Assistant Secretary for Policy, Management and Budget

Office of the Secretary of the Interior

Desk 202 208 4242

Cell 202 706 9031

—————————— Forwarded message ----------

From: Willens, Todd <todd willens@ios.doi.gov>
Date: Fri, May 11, 2018 at 12:55 PM

Subject: bison/buffalo funding

To: Scott Cameron <scott cameron@ios.doi.gov>

Cc: "Cason, Jim" <james cason@ios.doi.gov>

Scott,



Can your office identify in our agency's budgets whom and how much we are putting towards
buffalo/bison management or programs? Including grants and agreements. Please include the
InterTribal Buffalo Council.

Thanks.

Todd Willens

Assistant Deputy Secretary

U.S. Department of the Interior

1849 C Street, NW -- MIB Room 6116
Washington, DC 20240

office: 202-208-6291

NOTE: Every email I send or receive is subject to release under the Freedom of Information Act.





